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EDUCATION 

2022​ Bachelor of Fine Arts (Photography), Arizona State University, (GPA 4.0), Tempe, AZ 
2020​ Glendale Community College, Glendale, AZ 

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS 

2025​ Amplified Vol 4., Phoenix Art Museum, Phoenix, AZ  
2024​ Emerge: Group Exhibition, Eye Lounge, Phoenix, AZ 
2024     This Desert Home, JCC Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2024     Volume 9. Living Histories Jurred, Southwest Contemporary Magazine, Online Article / Print Issue 
2023​ Art Photography Awards 2024, LensCulture, Online Gallery   
2023​ Big Ideas! Small Works, Shemer Art Center, Phoenix, AZ 
2023​ Small Works: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery, Santa Fe, NM 
2023​ All Eyes On You Juried Group Exhibition, Eye Lounge, Phoenix, AZ 
2023​ Ephemerality: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery, Santa Fe, NM 
2023​ Open: A Group Show, Decode Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2022​ Dis/Harmony, PH21 Photography Gallery, Budapest, Hungary 
2022​ Analog, Decode Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2022​ Self Portrait, Decode Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2022​ Human Nature, Decode Gallery, Tucson, AZ  
2022​ Out of the Blue, Visions Gallery, Chandler, AZ 
2022​ VISIONS: 50 Years of Curating, ASU, Northlight Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 
2022​ In Loving Memory, ASU, Gallery 100, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Winter BFA Juried Exhibition, Juror Kristin Bauer, ASU, Harry Wood Gallery, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Through the Mind’s Eye, ASU, Northlight Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 
2020​ W inter Undergraduate Juried Exhibition, ASU, Harry Wood Gallery, Tempe, AZ 
2019​ The Western Eye, PC, Eric Fischl Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

2022 - Current ​   Hall of Frames, Digital Assets Coordinator,  Project Manager, Graphic Designer, and      
Framer, Paradise Valley, AZ 
2022​ Student Staff, Spring Semester, Northlight Gallery, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Student Staff, Spring Semester, Northlight Gallery, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Juror, Traveler Magazine 2022, Glendale Community College, Glendale, AZ 

ARTICLES/BIBLIOGRAPHY 

2024     Volume 9. Living Histories Jurred, Southwest Contemporary Magazine, Online Article / Print Issue, 
pg 68-69, https://southwestcontemporary.com/jacey-coca-living-histories/ 

2022​ Kinetic Zine, Kinetic Zine, issue 1, 2022 
2022​ State Press Magazine, “The Best of ASU vol.22 issue 7”, pg.18, 2022, 

https://issuu.com/statepressmagazine3/docs/best_of_asu_final_no_bleeds  
2020​ GCC Literary and Fine Arts Magazine. “Traveler Magazine vol.53”, second place photography, 

pg.43 (image) 2020 



​ GCC Literary and Fine Arts Magazine. “Traveler Magazine vol.53”, honorable mention 
photography, pg.46 (image) 2020 

​ GCC Literary and Fine Arts Magazine. “Traveler Magazine vol.53”, second place drawing, pg.63 
(image) 2020 

​ GCC Literary and Fine Arts Magazine. “Traveler Magazine vol.53”, third place painting, pg.58 
(image) 2020 

 
 
 
AWARDS 
2018​ President’s Scholarship - Maricopa Community Colleges 
2023​ Assistant Director’s Choice - Small Works Exhibition: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
JACEY COCA | RESUME 

cocajacey@gmail.com | jaceycoca.com 
 

EDUCATION 

2022​ Bachelor of Fine Arts (Photography), Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ (GPA 4.0) 
2020​ Glendale Community College, Glendale, AZ 

WORK EXPERIENCE 

2022 - Current​   Hall of Frames, Digital Assets Coordinator, Project Manager, Graphic Designer, and          
Framer, Art Framing Services, Paradise  Valley, AZ 
2022​ Dorian Studio Photography, Photographer, School Photography, Phoenix, AZ 
2020​ Urban Outfitters, Sales Associate, Customer Service / Cash Register, Phoenix, AZ 
2019​ Grads Photography, Photographer, High School / Field Photography, Glendale, AZ 
2018​ Bella Baby Photography, Photographer, Newborn Baby Photography, Phoenix, AZ 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE WITHIN THE ARTS 

2024     Artist Member, Eye Lounge Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 
2022​ Student Staff, Spring Semester, Northlight Gallery, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Student Staff, Spring Semester, Northlight Gallery, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Juror, Traveler Magazine 2022, Glendale Community College, Glendale, AZ 

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS 
2024     This Desert Home, JCC Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2024     Volume 9. Living Histories Jurred, Southwest Contemporary Magazine, Online Article / Print Issue 
2023​ Art Photography Awards 2024, LensCulture, Online Gallery   
2023​ Big Ideas! Small Works, Shemer Art Center, Phoenix, AZ 
2023​ Small Works: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery, Santa Fe, NM 
2023​ All Eyes On You Juried Group Exhibition, Eye Lounge, Phoenix, AZ 
2023​ Ephemerality: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery, Santa Fe, NM 
2022​ Dis/Harmony, PH21 Photography Gallery, Budapest, Hungary 
2022​ Human Nature, Decode Gallery, Tucson, AZ 
2022​ Out of the Blue, Visions Gallery, Chandler, AZ 
2022​ VISIONS: 50 Years of Curating, ASU, Northlight Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 
2022​ In Loving Memory, ASU, Gallery 100, Tempe, AZ 
2021      Winter BFA Juried Exhibition, Juror Kristin Bauer, ASU, Harry Wood Gallery, Tempe, AZ 
2021​ Through the Mind’s Eye, ASU, Northlight Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 
2020​ Winter Undergraduate Juried Exhibition, ASU, Harry Wood Gallery, Tempe, AZ 
2019​ The Western Eye, PC, Eric Fischl Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 



AWARDS 

2018​ President’s Scholarship - Maricopa Community Colleges 
2023​ Assistant Director’s Choice - Small Works Exhibition: Juried Exhibition, Strata Gallery 
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